
LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL - QUESTION ON NOTICE 640 – TABLED PAPER 
 
 

2013/14 SPRING 

BURN ID BURN NAME PURPOSE 1 PURPOSE 2 

TREATED 
AREA 
(Ha) 

BWD_104 BARRABUP Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 1,706 
BWD_266 HESTER Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 96 
BWD_282 CAMBALLAN Biodiversity Management Bushfire Risk Management 1,756 
BWD_546 YELVERTON Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 627 
BWD_912 LEWANA PLANTATION Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 39 
BWD_913 SOUTHAMPTON PLANTATION Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 213 
WTN_016 ERNEST Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 2,461 
WTN_028 ARKLOW Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 5,419 
WTN_042 WELLINGTON NATIONAL PARK Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 513 
WTN_060 GODFREY Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 6,834 
WTN_062 PROPRIETARY Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 524 
WTN_239 DARRELL Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 543 
WTN_252 WESTERN Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 78 

WTN_802 MYALUP PLANTATION Bushfire Risk Management  22 

   Total: 20,831 
 

2013/14 AUTUMN 

BURN ID BURN NAME PURPOSE 1 PURPOSE 2 

TREATED 
AREA 
(Ha) 

BWD_001 ABBA 560 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 130 
BWD_023 YALLINGUP SIDING 771 Biodiversity Management Bushfire Risk Management 6 
BWD_024 NELSON PLTN Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 116 
BWD_025 BLACKWOOD VALLEY PLTNS Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 534 
BWD_026 BALINGUP GRIMWADE PLTN Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 11 
BWD_027 JARRAHWOOD PLTN Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 35 
BWD_028 BAUDIN VASSE PLTN Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 226 

WTN_018 DARRELL 238 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 73 

   Total: 1,131 
 

2014/15 SPRING 

BURN ID BURN NAME PURPOSE 1 PURPOSE 2 

TREATED 
AREA 
(Ha) 

BWD_001 ABBA 560 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 899 
BWD_002 ARGYLE 014 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 640 
BWD_009 GREENBUSHES 401 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 10 
BWD_011 HESTER 266 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 100 
BWD_012 HUNT 006 Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 1,433 
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2014/15 SPRING 

BURN ID BURN NAME PURPOSE 1 PURPOSE 2 

TREATED 
AREA 
(Ha) 

BWD_017 MUNRO 233 Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 133 
BWD_030 CONTO 824 Bushfire Risk Management  9 
BWD_040 WARNER 218 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 152 
WTN_001 FLEAYS 055 Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 108 
WTN_002 BOWELLING 056 Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 5,792 
WTN_003 SHOTTS 257 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 263 
WTN_005 BRISTOL 067 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 606 
WTN_009 DAVIS 038 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 1,354 
WTN_018 DARRELL 238 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 336 
WTN_019 McLARTY 801 / MYALUP 802 Bushfire Risk Management  199 

WTN_021 GERVASSE 045 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 621 

   Total: 12,655 
 

2014/15 AUTUMN 

BURN ID BURN NAME PURPOSE 1 PURPOSE 2 

TREATED 
AREA 
(Ha) 

BWD_003 ARGYLE 206 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 418 
BWD_007 DONNYBROOK 015 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 1,021 
BWD_010 HARRINGTON 021 Bushfire Risk Management  377 
BWD_016 McCORKHILL 999 Research Bushfire Risk Management 184 
BWD_018 NELSON 107 Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 698 
BWD_030 CONTO 824 Bushfire Risk Management  5 
BWD_036 KEARNEY 122 Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 851 
BWD_040 WARNER 218 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 101 
BWD_042 NELSON / BEATON KARRI Silviculture  100 
BWD_043 BILJEDUP 734 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 150 
BWD_046 BLACKWOOD PLANTATIONS Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 772 
BWD_077 THOMSON BROOK PLANTATION Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 53 
WTN_001 FLEAYS 055 Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 3,098 
WTN_003 SHOTTS 257 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 58 
WTN_004 TREES 032 Bushfire Risk Management Silviculture 5,251 
WTN_009 DAVIS 038 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 6 
WTN_013 GUTHRIE 214 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 45 
WTN_015 YARLOOP 281 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 9 
WTN_016 KEMERTON 213 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 215 
WTN_023 EDWARD 019 Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 2,271 
WTN_027 HADFIELD 025 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 214 
WTN_050 McLARTY HEAPS Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 104 

WTN_051 COLLIE EAST BLUEGUM HEAPS Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 245 

   Total: 16,246 
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2015/16 SPRING 

BURN ID BURN NAME PURPOSE 1 PURPOSE 2 

TREATED 
AREA 
(Ha) 

BWD_007 DONNYBROOK 015 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 380 
BWD_010 HARRINGTON 021 Bushfire Risk Management  723 
BWD_011 HESTER 266 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 50 
BWD_015 KERR 008 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 2,628 
BWD_018 NELSON 107 Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 892 
BWD_022 YALLINGUP 735 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 5 
BWD_030 CONTO 824 Bushfire Risk Management  89 
BWD_033 DARRADUP 119 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 1,306 
BWD_048 ARGYLE 032 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 2,007 
BWD_049 BARRABUP 312 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 516 
BWD_058 RED GULLY 124 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 7,646 
WTN_001 FLEAYS 055 Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 54 
WTN_003 SHOTTS 257 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 44 
WTN_005 BRISTOL 067 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 142 
WTN_019 McLARTY 801 / MYALUP 802 Bushfire Risk Management  260 
WTN_020 LOWDEN 035 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 2,007 
WTN_025 YABBERUP 046 Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 1,095 
WTN_026 ARCADIA 234 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 40 
WTN_027 HADFIELD 025 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 572 
WTN_028 HOFFMAN DRIVER 003 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 58 
WTN_029 SHERWOOD 064 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 1,833 
WTN_031 PROPRIETARY 062 Bushfire Risk Management  49 
WTN_032 DAVIS 043 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 1,834 
WTN_038 WESTERN 250 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 312 
WTN_045 ROSENEATH Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 8,162 
WTN_052 PALMER Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 1,916 

WTN_054 HAMILTON Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 2,089 

   Total: 36,709 
 

2015/16 AUTUMN 

BURN ID BURN NAME PURPOSE 1 PURPOSE 2 

TREATED 
AREA 
(Ha) 

BWD_006 BRAMLEY 768 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 24 
BWD_008 GREENBUSHES 243 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 51 
BWD_041 YELVERTON 727 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 205 
BWD_043 BILJEDUP 734 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 99 
BWD_047 ARGYLE 031 Bushfire Risk Management  107 
BWD_048 ARGYLE 032 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 55 
BWD_049 BARRABUP 312 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 229 
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2015/16 AUTUMN 

BURN ID BURN NAME PURPOSE 1 PURPOSE 2 

TREATED 
AREA 
(Ha) 

BWD_058 RED GULLY 124 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 3,184 
BWD_073 RAPIDS 539 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 57 
BWD_097 BLACKWOOD PINE HEAPS Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 666 
BWD_098 McCORKHILL PLOTS Research  9 
WTN_014 KEMERTON 211 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 563 
WTN_022 KORIJEKUP 401 Bushfire Risk Management  160 
WTN_026 ARCADIA 234 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 194 
WTN_031 PROPRIETARY 062 Bushfire Risk Management  2 
WTN_055 YORDAMUNG Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 1,783 

WTN_072 WTN SOFTWOOD HEAPS Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 635 

   Total: 8,023 
 

2016/17 SPRING 

BURN ID BURN NAME PURPOSE 1 PURPOSE 2 

TREATED 
AREA 
(Ha) 

BWD_032 BRAMLEY 533 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 120 
BWD_041 YELVERTON 727 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 269 
BWD_048 ARGYLE 032 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 706 
BWD_051 CATTERICK 001 Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 2,620 
BWD_058 RED GULLY 124 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 5,290 
BWD_059 TANJANERUP 390 Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 3,838 
BWD_065 BORANUP 826 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 140 
BWD_072 NOGGERUP 005 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 3,689 
BWD_073 RAPIDS 539 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 5,814 
BWD_082 BORANUP Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 108 
BWD_093 RYALL Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 349 
BWD_098 McCORKHILL PLOTS Research  16 
WTN_008 LYONS 223 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 36 
WTN_025 YABBERUP 046 Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 186 
WTN_030 DARRELL 029 Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 1,024 
WTN_033 WORSLEY 072 Bushfire Risk Management  22 
WTN_034 WTN DISCOVERY FOREST Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 115 
WTN_044 STENE 024 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 4,350 
WTN_046 KEMERTON 211 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 224 
WTN_056 WESTRALIA Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 281 
WTN_057 LEACH Bushfire Risk Management Silviculture 6,706 
WTN_058 JOSHUA BROOK N/R Bushfire Risk Management  11 
WTN_063 DRIVER Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 3,048 
WTN_066 MUNGALUP Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 5,580 
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2016/17 SPRING 

BURN ID BURN NAME PURPOSE 1 PURPOSE 2 

TREATED 
AREA 
(Ha) 

WTN_068 ROSS Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 10,856 

   Total: 55,398 
 

2016/17 AUTUMN 

BURN ID BURN NAME PURPOSE 1 PURPOSE 2 

TREATED 
AREA 
(Ha) 

BWD_039 NELSON 134 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 98 
BWD_072 NOGGERUP 005 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 69 
BWD_078 CAMBALLAN Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 1,428 
BWD_079 UPPER CAPEL Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 1,130 
BWD_105 BWD PINE HEAPS 2017 Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 690 
WTN_024 KENT 006 Bushfire Risk Management Silviculture 403 
WTN_039 HAMILTON 027 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 357 
WTN_040 SHOTTS 052 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 184 
WTN_042 BENNELAKING 059 Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 1,421 
WTN_056 WESTRALIA Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 25 
WTN_057 LEACH Bushfire Risk Management Silviculture 7 
WTN_060 SHOTTS Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 298 
WTN_066 MUNGALUP Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 34 
WTN_067 PALMER Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 851 
WTN_068 ROSS Bushfire Risk Management Biodiversity Management 114 

WTN_080 SOFTWOOD HEAPS Silviculture Bushfire Risk Management 241 

   Total: 7,350 
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